PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4012365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.	02/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.		
Street Address:	eet Address: 675 WEST PEACHTREE STREET		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30308		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09635166
Application Number:	09852180
Application Number:	14693306
Application Number:	14480219
Application Number:	09964395
Application Number:	14666633
Application Number:	14162981
Application Number:	13549614
Application Number:	10012946
Application Number:	13459397
Application Number:	14068144
Application Number:	10159825
Application Number:	11961005
Application Number:	10253213
Application Number:	11639483
Application Number:	12430188
Application Number:	11354198
Application Number:	11320287
Application Number:	13755903
Application Number:	14178914

PATENT REEL: 039472 FRAME: 0964

503965710

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14631540
Application Number:	10701897
Application Number:	12607097
Application Number:	10731307
Application Number:	11959822
Application Number:	11959847
Application Number:	10798129
Application Number:	11191756
Application Number:	14167683
Application Number:	13545382
Application Number:	14697995
Application Number:	12637378
Application Number:	11496257
Application Number:	11868690
Application Number:	11558547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325422280

Email: khunter@trbklaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIPCO 8-18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN HUNTER
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=BIPCO_ATTDelIP_ATTIPILP#page1.tif source=BIPCO_ATTDelIP_ATTIPILP#page2.tif source=BIPCO_ATTDelIP_ATTIPILP#page3.tif source=BIPCO_ATTDelIP_ATTIPILP#page4.tif source=BIPCO_ATTDelIP_ATTIPILP#page5.tif

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc. ("AT&T Delaware IP"), a Delaware corporation, and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. ("AT&T IP I"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Delaware IP hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP I all of AT&T Delaware IP's right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Delaware IP has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Delaware IP has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP I, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Delaware IP has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

> AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MARKETING, INC. As successor in interest to AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF GEORGIA) ss: COUNTY OF COWETA

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes therein

stated, this RANCINE MCAES

PANETA COUNT

Commission Expires Mar 19 2010

GEORGIA AOTARY PUB Francise W

SEAL

Schedule A

Schedule A						
				App. Filing	Pat. Sub.	
Docket No.	Country	Pat. No.	App. No.	Date	Status	Title
00116	USA	6778640	09/635166	8/9/2000	Patented	Network And Method For Providing A User Interface For A Simultaneous Ring Telecommunications Service With Automatic Speech Recognition Capability
00315	USA	6751595	09/852180	5/9/2001	Patented	Multi-Stage Large Vocabulary Speech Recognition System And Method
00352	USA		14/693306	4/22/2015	Allowed	Voice Recognition For Performance Authentication And Completing Transactions Ir A Systems Interface To Legacy Systems
00352	USA	9031846	14/480219	9/8/2014	Patented	Voice Recognition For Performing Authentication And Completing Transactions Ir A Systems Interface To Legacy Systems
01175	USA	7346505	09/964395	9/28/2001	Patented	Voice Mail Transcription Service
01185	USA		14/666633	3/24/2015	Filed	Systems And Methods For Providing Selectable Options To A Calling Party On-Hold
01185	USA	9014360	14/162981	1/24/2014	Patented	Systems And Methods For Providing Selectable Options To A Calling Party On-Hold
01185	USA	8670543	13/549614	7/16/2012	Patented	Systems And Methods For Providing Selectable Options To A Calling Party On-Hold
01238	USA	7483832	10/012946	12/10/2001	Patented	Method And System For Customizing Voice Translation Of Text To Speech
02090	USA	8600018	13/459397	4/30/2012	Patented	Web Integrated Interactive Voice Response

02090	USA		14/068144	10/31/2013	Filed	Web Integrated Interactive Voice Response
02090	USA	6885737	10/159825	5/30/2002	Patented	Web Integrated Interactive Voice Response
02090	USA	8204184	11/961005	12/20/2007	Patented	Web Integrated Interactive Voice Response
02275	USA	7027842	10/253213	9/24/2002	Patented	Apparatus And Method For Providing Hands- Free Operation Of A Device
02275	USA	7899500	11/639483	12/15/2006	Patented	Apparatus And Method For Providing Hands- Free Operation Of A Device
02275	USA	7945294	12/430188	4/27/2009	Patented	Apparatus And Method For Providing Hands- Free Operation Of A Device
02275	USA	7542787	11/354198	2/14/2006	Patented	Apparatus And Method For Providing Hands- Free Operation Of A Device
02416	USA	8027438	11/320287	12/28/2005	Patented	Electronic Message Translations Accompanied By Indications Of Translation
02416	USA	8688433	13/755903	1/31/2013	Patented	Message Translations
02416	USA	9002697	14/178914	2/12/2014	Patented	Message Translations
02416	USA	9218340	14/631540	2/25/2015	Patented	Message Translation

030376	USA	7627095	10/701897	11/5/2003	Patented	Telephone And Method For Routing A Telephon Call In A Telecommunications Network
030376	USA	8077834	12/607097	10/28/2009	Patented	Telephone And Method For Routing A Telephon Call In A Telecommunications Network
030406	USA	7356131	10/731307	12/9/2003	Patented	Methods And Systems For Voice Activated Dialing
030406	USA	8150001	11/959822	12/19/2007	Patented	Methods For Voice Activated Dialing
030406	USA	8081739	11/959847	12/19/2007	Patented	Methods And Systems For Voice Activated Dialing
030829	USA	7010099	10/798129	3/11/2004	Patented	Methods And Systems For Updating A Voice Activated Dialing Directory
050153	USA	8265260	11/191756	7/28/2005	Patented	Methods, Systems And Computer Program Products For Providing Human-Assisted Natura Language Call Routing
050153	USA	9020129	14/167683	1/29/2014	Patented	Methods, Systems And Computer Program Products For Providing Human-Assisted Natura Language Call Routing
050153	USA	8666055	13/545382	7/10/2012	Patented	Methods, Systems And Computer Program Products For Providing Human-Assisted Natura Language Call Routing
050204	USA		14/697995	4/28/2015	Office Action	Messaging Translation Services
050204	USA	8406385	12/637378	12/14/2009	Patented	Messaging Translation Services

050470	USA	7280849	11/496257	7/31/2006	Patented	Voice Activated Dialing For Wireless Headsets
050470	USA	7650168	11/868690	10/8/2007	Patented	Voice Activated Dialing For Wireless Headsets
060298	USA	8112125	11/558547	11/10/2006	Patented	Voice Activated Dialing For Wireless Headsets
96003	USA	6128514	08/792246	1/31/1997	Patented	Portable Radiotelephone For Automatically Dialing A Central Voice Activated Dialing Systen

PATENT REEL: 039472 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 08/18/2016